

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED (A Company listed and traded on the BSE SME)

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD.OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR

MOHALI 160055 PUNJAB, INDIA. E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

PHONE: 0172-5096032, 4026849, 9872172032, 9988355330

website.www.jonjua.com

(A ZERO BANK DEBT COMPANY) COMPANY SECRETARIAT

To: 10/07/2024

The Listing and Compliance Department, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Trading Symbol: JONJUA Scrip Code: 542446

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, of Promoter Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd., Letter dated 09/07/2024 is attached. It is self Explanatory.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

SINGH

Managing Director (DIN: 00898324)

HARJINDER Digitally signed by HARJINDER SINGH JONJUA Date: 2024.07.10

17:50:55 +05'30'

JONJUA (Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd.) HARJINDER SINGH JONJUA

Office: 545, Jubilee Walk, Sector -70, Mohali -160071 Punjab.

T: 9872172032 E: jonjual@gmail.com

www.jonjua.com

Contact: Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd. - Proprietor

Promoter: JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

JONJUA AIR LIMITED

HSJONJUA AEROINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED

To:

BSE Limited.

Corporate Relations Department,

PJ Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400001.

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sirs,

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd. - Proprietor has sold a portion of its holding on 09/07/2024 in Jonjua Overseas Limited and is attaching disclosure in this regard.

09/07/2024

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure in the prescribed format in compliance of Regulation 29 (2) read with Regulations 29(3) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST") duly signed by Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd.- Proprietor.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

(Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd.)

Proprietor

Encl: As above

cc:

The Compliance Officer

Jonjua Overseas Limited

Regd. Office: HM 228, Phase 2, Mohali 160055 Punjab

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	IONILIA OVERS	FAS LIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer/ transferor and	JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED HARJINDER SINGH JONJUA (Transferor),		
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	HARMANPREET SINGH JONJUA,		
the-acquirer/ transferor			A,
the acquirer/ transferor	MANINDER KAUR JONJUA, HS JONJUA & SONS HUF AND		
	RANBIR KAUR JONJUA		
	JONJUA GLOBAL SOURCES PRIVATE		
	LIMITED (Persons Acting in Concert – PAC		
	with the transferor).		
Whether the acquirer/transferor belongs	PROMOTER	1).	
to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	DOMPAN STOCK EXCHANGE SME		
the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE – SME PLATFORM.		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% W.r.t. total	% W.r.t. total
follows	Number	share/voting	diluted
lollows		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable	TC (*)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under		applicable	10(*)
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10,29,563	12.99	12.99
(Transferor – Harjinder Singh Jonjua)	10,27,303	12.99	12.33
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares		_	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	10,29,563	12.99	12.99
Details of acquisition/sale	10,27,000	12.55	12.55
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,00,018	2.52	2.52
acquired/sold	2,00,010	2.32	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			90079
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other instruments that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c)	2,00,018	2.52	2.52
After the acquisition/sale, holding of			

(Transferor – Harjinder Singh Jonjua): a) Shares carrying voting rights b) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	8,29,545	10.47	10.47
by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			100 0000 100 0000
d) Total (a+b+c)	8,29,545	10.47	10.47
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Off market sale		
market /off-market / public issue / rights			
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR	09/07/2024		
or date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital	79,25,339 equity share of Rs. 10 each		
of the TC before the said acquisition/sale			
Equity share capital/total voting capital	79,25,339 equity share of Rs. 10 each		
of the TC after the said acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	79,25,339 equity s	share of Rs. 10 e	each
TC after the said acquisition/sale	,		

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity share of the TC.

Very truly yours,

Signature of the acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory-

(Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd.)

Place: Mohali Date: 09/07/2024

Part B

Name of target Company: Jonjua Overseas Limited

Name of the seller and PAC	Whether the acquirer	PAN of the seller and/or
with the seller.	belongs to Promoter/	PAC
	Promoter group	
Harjinder Singh Jonjua	Promoter	ACJPJ1035D
	with the seller.	with the seller. belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group

Very truly yours,

Signature of the acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory

(Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd.)

Place: Mohali Date:09/07/2024.